Rev 1002) Fachi & Flactoria K OAX MB No. 651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY Internation of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or file copy thereof. I. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Daniel Ray Downing Nulliam James Head Frederick Forbes Vannan The Goodyear Tire & Ruther Company Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Internal Address: Department 823 Pee I no Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Street Address: Or Conveyance: Street Address: Or party (ies) attached? Other Execution Date: October 8, 1997 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): H this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) 08/947,611 B. Patent No.(s) 6,109,322 Additional numbers attached? yes I no 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 Name: The Goodyear Tire & Rubber Company Internal Address: 1144 East Market Street 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)			
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY To the Honorable Commissioner of Platents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or File copy thereof. I. Name of Conveying party(iss): 2. Name and address of receiving party(iss): James Alfred Benzing Il Daniel Ray Downing William James Head Freederick Forbes Vannan 2. Name: The Goodyear Tire & Ruthber Company Internal Address: Department 823 Facsimite Number: 330/796-9018 Street Address: 1144 East Market Street City: Akron State: OH Zip: 44316-0001 Additional number(s) of patent number(s) If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) 08/947,611 B. Parent No.(s) 6,109,322 Additional numbers of party to whom correspondence concerning document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	FORM PTO-1595 (Rev 10/02)	U.S DEPARTM Pat	ent & Trademark Office
PATENTS ONLY To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or file copy thereof. I. Name of conveying party(ies): James Alfred Benzing II Daniel Ray Downing William James Head Frederick Forbes Vannan Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? U yes ⊠ no 3. Nature of Conveyance: ⊠ Assignment Benet of Conveyance: ⊠ Assignment Charge of Name Other Execution Date: Other Scientify Agreement Charge of Name Other Execution Date: Other Scientify Agreement Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) 08/947,611 B. Patent No.(s) 6,109,322 Additional numbers attacked? Groument should be malled: Name: The Goodyeen Tire & Rubber Company internal Address: Dept 823 - Docket No 94304D Facsimile No 330/796-9018 Street Address: 1144 East Market Street <td>OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)</td> <td>DM COVED SHEFT</td> <td></td>	OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	DM COVED SHEFT	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patenti and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or file copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): James Alfred Benzing II Daniel Ray Downing William James Head Frederick Forbes Vannan Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ yes ⊠ no Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ yes ⊠ no 3. Nature of Conveyance: □ diate of Conveyance:			
I. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): James Alfred Benzing II Daniel Ray Downing Millam James Head Frederick Forbes Vannan Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Street Address: 1144 East Market Street Image: Other Execution Date: October 8, 1997 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Image: Other Execution Date: October 8, 1997 Application number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A Patent Application No (s) 08/947,611 B. Patent No.(s) 6,109,322 Additional numbers attached? yes Image: No (s) 08/947,611 B. Patent No.(s) 6,109,322 Additional numbers attached? yes Image: No (s) 08/947,611 B. Patent No.(s) 6,109,322 Additional numbers attached? yes Image: No (s) 08/947,611 B. Patent No.(s) 6,109,322 Additional numbers attached? yes Image: No (s) 08/947,611 B. Patent No.(s) 6,109,322 Street Address: 1144 East Market Street Company To tal fee (37 CFR 3.41) S 40,00 Internal Address: 1144 East Market Street Street Address: 1144 East Market Street To tal fee (37 CFR 3.41) S 40,00 Street Address: 1144 East Market Street Street Address: 1144 East Market Street Street Address: 1144 East Market Street C	PATENT	S ONLY	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Name: The Goodyear Tire & Ruhber Company Internal Address: Department 823 Facsimile Number: 330/796-9018 Street Address: 1144 East Market Street Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Name: The Goodyear Tire & Ruhber Company Internal Address: Department 823 Facsimile Number: 330/796-9018 3. Nature of Conveyance: Street Address: 1144 East Market Street City: Akron State: OH Zip: 44316-0001 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Ives III Application number(s): Merger If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) 6109,322 Additional numbers attached? Ives III S. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) Street Address: 1144 East Market Street 8. Deposit Account Number: 07-1725 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) 8. Deposit Account Number: 07-1725 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and bellef, the foregoing informatios istree and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. 12/19/03 Streat account Bree J Hendricks. Rez No 30262 Name of Peron Signing Signature	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Ple	ease record the attached original documents or fil	e copy thereof.
Daniel Ray Downing William James Head Frederick Forbes Vannan Internal Address: Department 823 Facsimile No 330/796-9018 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Internal Address: Department 823 Facsimile Number: 330/796-9018 yes ⊠ no Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? yes ⊠ no Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 3. Nature of Conveyance: Internal Address: Department 823 Facsimile No and State: OH 3. Nature of Conveyance: Internal Address: OH 3. Assignment Merger Other Execution Date: October 8, 1997 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) 08/947,611 B. Patent No.(s) 6,109,322 Additional numbers attached? yes ⊠ no 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 Name: The Goodyear Tire & Rubber Company Internal Address: 1144 East Market Street 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 Immerial Address: 1144 East Market Street 8. Deposit Account Number: 07-1725 City: Akron State: OH Zip: 44316-0001 Do NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my kn	1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ns) attached Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ yes ⊠ no Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ yes ⊠ no Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ yes ⊠ no Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ yes ⊠ no Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ yes ⊠ no Additional number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) 08/947,611 B. Patent No.(s) 6,109,322 Additional numbers attached? □ yes ⊠ no Stremat and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 Name: The Goodyear Tire & Rubber Company Internal Address: Dot Reson State: OF 330/796-9018 7. Street Address: 1144 East Market Street 8. Deposit Account Number: 07-1725 City: Akron State: OH Zip: 44316-0001 6. Do NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is forde and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. 12/19/03 Bruce / Hendricks. Reg No 30,262	James Alfred Benzing II Daniel Ray Downing William James Head Frederick Forbes Vannan	Internal Address: Department 823 Facsimile Number: 330/796-9018	
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Jyes LS1 no Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Jyes LS1 no Assignment Merger Sceurity Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: October 8, 1997 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) 08/947,611 B. Patent No.(s) 6, 109,322 Additional numbers attached? yes Z no 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 Name: The Goodyear Tire & Rubber Company Internal Address: Dept 823 - Docket No 94304D 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40, 00 Exection State: OH Zip: 44316-0001 B. Deposit Account Number: 07-125 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is/met and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Bruce J Hendricks. Reg No 30,262 Signature 22/19/03 Name of Person Signing Signature Date	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	City: Akron State: OH Zip: 4	4316-0001
3. Nature of Conveyance: Marger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: October 8, 1997 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) 08/947,611 B. Patent No.(s) 6,109,322 Additional numbers attached? □ yes ⊠ no 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40,00 Pachosed 8. Deposit Account Number: 07-125 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is formed and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. 9. Statement and signature. Signature 9. Statement and signature. Signature 9. Statement and object No. 30.262 9. Statement and object No. Signature	🗋 yes 🗵 no	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached	? 🗆 yes 🔀 no
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is. A. Patent Application No.(s) 08/947,611 B. Patent No.(s) 6,109,322 Additional numbers attached? □ yes ⊠ no 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 Name: The Goodyear Tire & Rubber Company Internal Address: Dept 823 – Docket No 94304D 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 Facsimile No 330/796-9018 Enclosed Image: Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 1144 East Market Street 8. Deposit Account Number: 07-1725 City: Akron State: OH Zip: 44316-0001 Control USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. 12/19/03 Bruce J Hendricks. Reg No _30,262 Signature 12/19/03 Name of Person Signing Signature Date	 Security Agreement Change of Name Other 		
A. Patent Application No.(s) 08/947,611 B. Patent No.(s) 6,109,322 Additional numbers attached? □ yes ☑ no 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: The Goodyear Tire & Rubber Company Internal Address: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 Name: The Goodyear Tire & Rubber Company Internal Address: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 Internal Address: Dept 823 - Docket No 94304D Enclosed Street Address: 1144 East Market Street 8. Deposit Account Number: 07-1725 City: Akron State: OH Zip: 44316-0001 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is brue and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Bruce J Hendricks. Reg No 30,262 Signature Name of Person Signing Signature 12/19/03	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	on, the execution date of the application is:	
Additional numbers attached? □ yes ⊠ no 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 Name: The Goodyear Tire & Rubber Company Internal Address: Dept 823 - Docket No 94304D 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 □ Enclosed Facsimile No 330/796-9018 ☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 1144 East Market Street ⑧. Deposit Account Number: 07-1725 City: Akron State: OH Zip: 44316-0001 ☑ Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is forme and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. 12/19/03 Bruce J Hendricks. Reg No 30,262 Signature 12/19/03 Name of Person Signing Signature Date			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 Name: The Goodyear Tire & Rubber Company Internal Address: Dcpt 823 - Docket No 94304D 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 Facsimile No 330/796-9018 Image: Deposit Account Number: 07-1725 Street Address: 1144 East Market Street 8. Deposit Account Number: 07-1725 City: Akron State: OH Zip: 44316-0001 Kattach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is/trie and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Bruce J Hendricks. Reg No 30,262 Name of Person Signing Signature	A. Patent Application No.(s) 08/947,611	B. Faten $N0.(3) 0, 109, 522$	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 Name: The Goodyear Tire & Rubber Company Internal Address: Dcpt 823 - Docket No 94304D 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 Facsimile No 330/796-9018 Image: Deposit Account Number: 07-1725 Street Address: 1144 East Market Street 8. Deposit Account Number: 07-1725 City: Akron State: OH Zip: 44316-0001 Kattach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is/trie and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Bruce J Hendricks. Reg No 30,262 Name of Person Signing Signature	Additional numbers at	tached? 🗆 yes 🔀 no	
Name: The Goodyear Tire & Rubber Company Internal Address: Dept 823 – Docket No 94304D 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 Facsimile No 330/796-9018 □ Enclosed Street Address: 1144 East Market Street City: Akron State: OH Zip: 44316-0001 ○ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit Account Number: 07-1725 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) ○ ONOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is trile and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. ○ Itrue copy of Signature Bruce J Hendricks. Reg No _30,262 Name of Person Signing ○ Signature ○ Itrue copy of Signature	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning	ts involved: 1	
Facsimile No 330/796-9018 Street Address: 1144 East Market Street City: Akron State: OH Zip: 44316-0001 Bo NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Bruce J Hendricks. Reg No 30,262 Name of Person Signing Signature	Name: The Goodyear Tire & Rubber Company	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.	00
Facsimile No 330/796-9018 Street Address: 1144 East Market Street City: Akron State: OH Zip: 44316-0001 Bo NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Bruce J Hendricks, Reg No 30,262 Name of Person Signing Signature	Internal Address: Dept 823 – Docket No 94304D		
Street Address: 1144 East Market Street 8. Deposit Account Number: 07-1725 City: Akron State: OH Zip: 44316-0001 8. Deposit Account Number: 07-1725 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Bruce J Hendricks, Reg No 30,262 Name of Person Signing 30,262 Signature	Facsimile No 330/796-9018		it account
Street Address: 1144 East Market Street 0. Depontruction City: Akron State: OH Zip: 44316-0001. (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Bruce J Hendricks, Reg No 30,262 Name of Person Signing Signature		Authorized to be charged to depos	25
City: Akron State: OH Zip: 44316-0001 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Bruce J Hendricks, Reg No 30,262 Name of Person Signing Signature	Street Address: 1144 East Market Street	8. Deposit Account Number: 07-17	25
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Bruce J Hendricks, Reg No _30,262 Name of Person Signing Signature		(Attach duplicate copy of this page if payin	by deposit account)
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Bruce J Hendricks, Reg No_30,262 Name of Person Signing 30,262 Signature			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is/true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Bruce J Hendricks, Reg No_30,262 Name of Person Signing Signature	DO NOT USE		,
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3	the original document. Bruce J Hendricks, Reg No 30,262	tion is true and correct and any attached of	12/19/03
	Total number of pages including cove	er sheet, attachments, and document: 3	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:			

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT REEL: 014209 FRAME: 0343

. . .

700057682

Docket No. <u>DN1994304DP01</u>

Serial No. <u>08/947,611</u>

Filed October 9, 1997

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, James Alfred Benzing, II, Daniel Ray Downing, William James Head, Frederick Forbes

Vannan of 1341 Whippoorwill Trail, Stow, Ohio 44224, 13470 Inverness Avenue, Uniontown, Ohio 44685, 2237

Lake Rockwell Road, Ravenna, Ohio 44266, 8509 Foxglove Avenue, NW, Clinton, Ohio 44216, respectively

have invented certain improvements in **<u>A PNEUMATIC TIRE AND AN UNVULCANIZED CARCASS AS AN</u>**

INTERMEDIATE ARTICLE IN ITS MANUFACTURE

and described in a patent application executed the <u>8th</u> day of <u>October</u> 19<u>97</u>, by the undersigned for filing in The United States of America, being owner(s) of all right, title and interest in and to said application and in and to any invention described therein and having full right to convey the entire interest both legal and equitable herein assigned; and

WHEREAS, THE GOODYEAR TIRE & RUBBER COMPANY, of Akron, Ohio 44316, a corporation of the State of Ohio (assignee) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and said invention described therein and any and all patents to be obtained therefor, all as hereinafter set forth:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration received by the undersigned, the undersigned does (do) hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions, as described in the aforesaid application, in any form or embodiment thereof, and in and to the aforesaid application; and in and to any application filed in any foreign country based thereon, including the right to file said foreign applications under the provisions of the International Convention; also the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents or reissues or extensions thereof to be obtained in this or any foreign country upon said invention or inventions and any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part or substitute applications which may be filed upon said invention or inventions in this or any foreign country; and the undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the issuing authority to issue any and all patents on said application or applications to said assignee or its successors and assigns.

The undersigned further agree(s) to execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, improvement, extension, reissue and other patent applications in this or any foreign country relating to said application or invention and to sign all other lawful papers and to perform all other lawful acts without further consideration, but without expense to myself (ourselves), which the assignee may deem necessary or desirable to make this Assignment fully effective including by way of example, but not of limitation, the following acts:

- (1) Prompt execution of all lawful oaths, affidavits and/or supplemental oaths required or deemed advisable by the assignee to further the prosecution of any application or applications for letters patent relating to the subject matter of this Assignment;
- (2) To co-operate to the best of my (our) ability in the execution of all lawful documents, the production of evidence, and the giving of testimony in interference, opposition, nullification or infringement proceedings involving the said invention or improvement, applications or patents or any of them.

The undersigned hereby authorize(s) said assignce to insert in this Assignment the serial number and filing date of the above-identified application when known.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has (have) hereunto set his (their) hand(s) and seal(s) on the date(s) set after his (their) signature(s).

 σ si James Alfred Banzing, II TNES aniel H Downing 19 WITNESS rick Forbes Vannan (L.S.) 19

WITNESS

PATENT REEL: 014209 FRAME: 0344

p	•	З
---	---	---

			•
State of Ohio)			
	SS:		
OuntyOf	1. 1	- /	
On this 47h day of	Haseh	, 19 <u>98</u>	, before me personally appear
James Alfred Benzing, II	·	· · ·	
to me personally known, and known to me	to be the person	n(s) who signed the foreg	toing assignment and acknowled
the signing of same as his (their) free act a	nd deed.	Col and all and tore	sonig assignment, and acknowled
		n	1/1
	l.	Savid S	Kim
		DAV/Ngtapy	Public NG, Altorney-At-Law
State of Ohio)		INDIAL PLU	NIC - State of Obio
	SS:	My commission	has no expiration date 147.03 R.C.
<u>County</u> of <u>Summit</u>			147.00 H.C.
On this 4th day of	211.	, 19 98	
Daniel Ray Downing	ranch	, 19 <u>70</u>	, before me personally appeare
to me personally known, and known to me	to be the person	(s) who signed the foreg	oing assignment, and acknowledg
the signing of same as his (their) free act ar	id deed.		•
	/	\cap -//	
		and a	C/ mg
		Notary I DAVID L. KING,	Public
State of Ohio)		Notary Public -	State of Obio
	SS:	My commission has Sec. 147.0	no expiration data
<u> </u>	n 1		
On this <u>4th</u> day of <u>1</u>	larch	. 19 98	_, before me personally appeared
William James Head		, ***	_, before the personally appeared
o me personally known, and known to me t	to be the nerson	(s) who signed the forego	ving assignment, and colonourlade
he signing of same as his (their) free act an	d deed.		
		\wedge \wedge	
	/	haved a	King
		Notary P	ublic
tate of Ohio)		DAVID L. KING	Attornoy At La
	SS:	Notary Public - My commission has	
<u> </u>	55.	Sec. 147.0	No explication date
On this #th_ day of	1. 1	00	
Con tins <u>/ 1/7</u> day of <u>rederick Forbes Vannan</u>	tarch_	19	, before me personally appeared
me personally known, and known to me to	be the person(s) who signed the forego:	ing assignment, and acknowledge
e signing of same as his (their) free act and	l deed.		
	Å	$\gamma \cdot l$	11.
	$-\lambda$	Jand Z	King
ata af		DAVID LORING	iblic
ate of)	SS:		
of)	55.	My commission has Sec. 147.	no expiration date
On this day of		, 19	, before me personally appeared
me personally known, and known to me to	be the person(s) who signed the foregoin	ng assignment on dooler and a
e signing of same as his (their) free act and	deed.	une totegot	and assignment, and acknowledge
		Notary	Public
		1000019	PATENT
			· · · · · · ·

REEL: 014209 FRAME: 0345

RECORDED: 12/19/2003